

RSA No. 162 of 2019

02.05.2019 Present: Mr. R. K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for
27.06.2019.

CMP No. 3683 of 2019

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, operation and execution of the impugned judgment and decree dated 21.02.2019, passed by the learned District Judge, Shimla in Civil Appeal No. 29-S/13 of 2018, titled as *Dhana Lal Gupta vs. Prem Lal Gupta & Anr.*, is ordered to be stayed.

Copy dasti.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 2, 2019
(sanjeev)