

RSA No. 162 of 2019

27.06.2019 Present: Mr. Prashant Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Sharma Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pawan Kumar vice Mr. Anil Chauhan Advocate, for respondent No2.

List for admission after two weeks, as prayed for.

CMP No. 3683 of 2019

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks. List along with the main appeal. Interim order dated 2.5.2019 to continue till next date of hearing.

**June 27, 2019
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**