

**RSA-162 of 2019**

27.03.2025 Present: None.

Amended memo of parties filed is not correct as vide order dated 13.12.2024, only one LR namely Raveendra Kumar Gupta was brought on record, however, in the amended memo of parties three others have also been shown. Let fresh corrected amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**27.03.2025**

*(Vriti)*