

Dhanna Lal Gupta (deceased) through LRs vs. Prem Lal Gupta & Anr.

RSA No. 162 of 2019.

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

4th May, 2026.
(Jai)